BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida
Public Service Commission of
CLEC Certificate No. 5799 issued
to Intercontinental
Communications Group, Inc. d/b/a
Fusion Telecom for violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 030620-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-03-1105A-PAA-TX
ISSUED: October 21, 2003

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 6, 2003, we issued Order No. PSC-03-1105-PAA-TX. However, due to a scrivener's error, the ordering paragraph imposing a \$1000 fine was omitted. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-1105-PAA-TX is amended to reflect that Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. d/b/a Fusion Telecom has been fined \$1000 for failure to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fees required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, for the year(s) 2001; 2002.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-03-1105-PAA-TX is hereby amended to reflect that Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. d/b/a Fusion Telecom has been fined \$1000 for failure to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fees required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, for the year(s) 2001; 2002. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-1105-PAA-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

10274 OCT 218

ORDER NO. PSC-03-1105A-PAA-TX DOCKET NO. 030620-TX PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 21stDay of October, 2003.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services

(S E A L)

JPR